Zoning Code (the “Zoning Code”). 

C. Seller desires to sell to Purchaser, and Purchaser desires to acquire from Seller, 

Transferable Development Rights, as defined in Article 16 and sections 8-114 and 14-204 of the 

Zoning Code, from the Sending Site in the amount of Nine Thousand Forty Nine (9,049) square 

feet (the “TDRs”) in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, and as memorialized 

substantially in the form of that certain Certificate of TDRs attached hereto and made a part hereof 

as Exhibit “B” (“Certificate of TDRs”). 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of